## 760 TAYLOR LANE, LLC DBA PLAYBOY MARINE 760 Taylor Lane, Dania Beach, FL 33004

## **Surveyor Insurance Requirements**

Surveyors agree to indemnify and hold-harmless 760 Taylor Lane, LLC dba Playboy Marine, its owners, officers, and employees from any and all liability arising from any accident or injury incurred, or for the treatment of such injury, while on the company premises.

Surveyors will comply with all current OSHA regulations. All surveyors must sign in daily, at the guard house, before starting work.

Surveyors are responsible for sending a notice of cancellation for any policy as soon as they are aware of the cancellation. Once these requirements are met, surveyors will be added to the approved list until the expiration of the required documents.

## Any Surveyor wishing to work on or inspect vessels at Playboy Marine shall provide Playboy Marine with the following Documents.

- 1. A Certificate of insurance or SAMS certificate showing at least a liability limit of \$1,000,000
- 2. A Workers' Compensation Exemption Certificate from the state of Florida. Exemption certificates are specific to the individual, not the business named on the certificate.
- 3. Sole Proprietors do not need to provide a WC Exemption Certificate. Sole proprietors are automatically excluded from WC coverage by Florida Law.
- 4. Surveyors are required to sign Playboy Marine's Surveyor Agreement before arrival.

All documents and questions should be sent to playboymarineinsurance@gmail.com.

Insurance Contact Powell Peck 754-201-3044